## **AGENDA**

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Invocation
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. MAYOR'S ADDRESS
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 5. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS
- 6. PUBLIC HEARINGS

REFERENCE NO. 22-23

A. An Ordinance Vacating an 89.63' Foot Portion of the 100-Block of Sibley St. in the City of Hammond, Lake County, Indiana.

Petitioned by City of Hammond Redevelopment & Sponsored by Pete Torres

REFERENCE NO.

B. An Ordinance Vacating a 52 Foot Portion of Rimbach St. Lying Between Hohman 22-24 Ave to the East & Extending Approximately 226.50 Feet West the City of Hammond, Lake County, Indiana Petitioned by City of Hammond & Sponsored by Pete Torres

- 7. COMMUNICATIONS
- 8. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- 9. ORDINANCE 3<sup>rd</sup> READING FINAL PASSAGE
- 10. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

REFERENCE NO.

An Ordinance to Amend Ordinance 3315, Also known as Section 132.071 of 22-25
 Title XIII of the Hammond Municipal Code as it pertains to the Discharge of Firearms within the City
 Sponsored by Scott Rakos & Dave Woerpel

## AGENDA cont.

- 11. RESOLUTIONS REFERENCE NO.
  - A. A Resolution Authorizing the Hammond Fire Department to Apply for a 2022
    Walmart Cyber Grant
    Sponsored by Dan Spitale

REFERENCE NO.

- B. A Resolution Authorizing the Hammond Police Department to Apply for a 2021
   Bulletproof Vest Grant
   Sponsored by Dan Spitale
- 12. NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 13. PUBLIC EXPRESSION

## **ADJOURN**